

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Ö

RFQ NUMBER DEP13909

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

04/05		len	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP)	VIA		O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		05/15/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAMA	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES	
	THE WV IS SOLI CONTRAC RECLAMA THE "SI THE SI A MANDA 04/20/0	DEPA ICITIN CT TO ATION FOLLIN FE IS ATORY 17 0 1	RTMEN G BID PROVI OF 3 GS (S LOCAT ON SI	T OF S FRO DE AL ACRE ZUCHS ED IN TE PR	HASING DI ENVIRONME M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED) DRAINAG STOLLING EBID CONF FAILURE T IN BID D	NTAL PR ED CONT ND MATE MINE P E PORTA S, WV (ERENCE O ATTEN	OTECTIO RACTORS RIALS F ROJECT L" PROJ LOGAN C SHALL B D THE P	N, FOR A OR THE KNOWN AS ECT. O.). E HELD O REBID	
e ⁿ	DIRECTIFROM CHAKE RION THE	EONS TO FARLES F. 10 TRUC APPRO	D PRE TON; APPRO (BY-	BID: TAKE X. 1- PASS" O FEE	RT. 119 S 1/2 MILES . CROSS T T AND TUR 1,000 FEE	OUTH TO TO STO HE RAIL N LEFT	LOGAN. LLINGS. ROAD TRA ON STAR	IN LOGA TURN LE ACKS AND	FT
	PLANS A OFFICE PH.304-	AND SPE AML&R 926-0	ECIFIC , 601 485 UF	CATIO 57TH PON P	EN WOOD, NS MAY BE ST., SE, AYMENT OF MADE BY C	OBTAIN CHARLE \$10.00	ED FROM STON, WY NON-REI	₽ WVDEP, / 25304 FUNDABLE	URDINSTING CONSUMERS OF STATES OF SAV
IIGNATURE	1 1	\	.	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE		DAT	E
TLE							<u> 3</u> - 55		5-10-07
PILAL'S .C	DRNT	FEI	55	-67	5 4491		ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

***709063722 01**

PO BOX 365

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

25040

Request for Quotation

DEP13909

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF

5 H - p

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

						2	25304	304-	926-0499
DATE PRIN	NTED	TER	IMS OF SAI		l sh	P VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
04/05				*************				001000010000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE		05/15/	2007	2000 <u>14024</u> 0000	/>>>>>>>>>>	BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT
	NO CAS	SH WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.				
	EXHIBI	T 5					-		
	WITHIN	l 365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT	O BE PERFO ICE TO PRO ED, THE FU ERED NOTIC	CEED	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	IMMEDIAT TERIALS VALITY OR	ING RESERV ELY UPON W OR WORKMAN DO NOT CO AND CONTR	RITTEN SHIP NFORM	
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F	DEPARTM	ENT OF L	ACTOR SHAL ABOR MINIM PURSUANT		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXC CONTAIN TITUTE O	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	RBITRATION ANY INTERE IS CONTRAC ECTS DOCUM DELETED.	ST T	
							IRED TO PR ON IF SUCC		
		THE I		CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIRE	MENT	
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	JCCES	SFUL VEN	DOR SHAL	L FURNISH	PROOF	,
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FEIN



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25040

Request for Quotation

DEP13909

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

T

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

FEIN

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PAGE 4

DEP13909

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENT	ON OF:	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF Þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT BOO-643-9748 OR WWW. AVS. OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	04/05/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		INS UF SAL		SHIPA	.IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WMW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	BID OPENING DATE:	-	05/15/	2007		<u></u>	BID	OPENING TIME		1:30PM
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	LINE	QUA				ITEM NUM		1		
### ST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ************************************										
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: TEASTICINA ATARIX CALPTIC. AND TO SUMMER OF THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:								AVS OFFICE A	Г	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ************************************								************	****	*
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ************************************										
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: TAX: TAX: ACCESS TICENSE THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE TELEPHONE TELEP				CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: TAX: TAX: ACCESS TICENSE THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE TELEPHONE TELEP		WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL		
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ************************************		PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CON	TRACTIN	G WORK IN THE	I S	
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: TAATRICALL COPPLETE: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:										
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ************************************		LICENS	E AP	BLICV	S EMP	CMFKFN 10	ISSUE	THE CONTRACTO	DRS	
CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: TAX. ARRIVE COP. TAX. DOTAGE. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:		MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVISION OF 14	AT D	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: TAX: ICH. ARISM: CAP TAC. SO. P. COMP. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:										•
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: TASTIFICA ARREAD CONDITIONS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE TRESTORY FEIN 55.075491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		25305	OR PHO	NE 30	4-558	-7890.	_			
NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: TANSTOCK ARREST CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:										
CONTRACTORS NAME: TASTERIN ARRENT COLOR TAGE CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:						INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTORS LICEN	ISE	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:			I	1						
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE THE TRESSIONANT FEIN 55.075491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	r.	erm Ara	سم جمع	e Inc abo	P.00	were Coust.
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TILE TILE TELEPHONE TO ISSUANCE OF APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TO SOLE STATE THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & SOLE STATEMENTS, AND THE SOLE SOLE SOLE STATEMENTS, AND THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOL		CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	٥ ١/ نبخ	\$7.30	3	• • •	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TILE TILE TELEPHONE TO ISSUANCE OF APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TO SOLE STATE THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & SOLE STATEMENTS, AND THE SOLE SOLE SOLE STATEMENTS, AND THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOL		THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER I	WILL BE RI	EQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	1	
APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TLE TILE TRESSIDENT: FEIN 55.0754491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		COPY O	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS				
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TO BE NOTED ABOVE	ļ	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.				
REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-332-8527 PATE FEIN 55-0754491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1				APP	LICABLE LA	AM			
AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOL	ŀ	THE WE	ST VIR	AINIE	STATE	E CODE, PL	JRCHASI	NG DIVISION R	ULES	
QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILE TRESCORMY FEIN 55.0754491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		& REGU	LATION	S, PU	RCHAS	ING DIVIS	ION POL	ICY STATEMENT	s,	
SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-332-5522 PATE 5-10-07 TLE PROCUREMENT. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304. 332-SSZZ DATE 5-10-07 TLE PRESIDENT: FEIN 55.0754491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
TLE TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TO SOLO TO SOL		JOLL MI	CINONI							
TLE 7225:072MT FEIN 55.0754491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE	X	\mathcal{H}^{-1}	11	SEEREV		ELEPHONE		DATE	
PRESIDENT 55.675491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE	<u> </u>	/ Jees	$\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt$			304.	<u> 332-5527</u>		5-10-07
WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOR	7225,01			<u> </u>				_ [–



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13909

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

04/05/		# ₽ ₽	IMS OF SAL		SHIP	<u> 1</u> A	FO.8:	30,0000001	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/15/	2007		Lauren	BID	OPENING TIME	0 3	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W DED FRO	ION MANUALS, HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CTS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SP ALENDAR D ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC D	AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	HEREIN IS TO ER THE OFFICI EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE ABLISHED IN T	AL A E TO	
	THE COBY CUSA TRAD PROVISWORKMA THE CONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPONE BE REM WRITTE CONTRA EXISTII ANY FA CONTRA	(A) TOM OF TOM OF E GUAR ION, TOM OF	HE MA OR AR THE WO ANTEE HE WO OR NEI TY FO AT TH CE URI ILL M THE D N ANY	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B CONS E YEA THER RING E EXPE AINTA ATE OF TO THE	JECT TO TO TO TO TO THE TO THE FINAL LIEVE THE LIGENCE OF THE	HE GUAR DES. I PECIAL THE MA NCE OF ARANTEE ACCEPT CONTRA R FAULT E GUARA HE CONT R GUARA JECT TO EPTANCE NCE OR (HAT DEV	TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT D BY THE OF THE ACCEPT ANCE NOR THE	SHE OF BY ANC AND HALL THE INS	
				1	ERSE SIDE FOR TE				
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>			TELEPHONE	iziniono	DATE	
TITLE		FEII	N	-		•	ADDRESS CH	 ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13909

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365 CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

25040

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R' 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN			RMS OF SA	LE.	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/									
BID OPENING DATE:	p	05/15/	<u> 2007 </u>	Accessorations.		BID	OPENING TIME	0]	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	(*************************************	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		3 000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	AT ITS				·				·
		(C)					RIOD SHALL NO		
	CUNSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORMANCE	TIME	
	ALLUII				R THE COM		_ 		
		. (U)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN	IING KEV	EGETATION MAY	BE	
	CONTAI				TECHNICA	AL SPECI	FICATIONS		
	CUNTAI	MED HE	KEIN.]
	(3) T	EDMINA	TIONA	ļ					
	(3)		1	•	ACT MAV E	E CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	00	
	TN PAP	T TN W	PITIN	C BV	ACI MAT E	TOD OF	PURCHASING,	UK	
	WITHOU	T PRF.I	IDICE	TO A	NV OTHER	PICHT O	R REMEDY IT M	ΛV	
	HAVF.	PROVIO	FD TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	TOP TC	GIVEN NOT LES	A I	
							CE, (DELIVERE		,
							ED) OF INTENT		ļ.
	TO TER						LD, O. IMILIA		
;									
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSF	UL	
	VENDOR					1		_	
į							SION OF HIGHW	AYS	
	PERMIT:	S FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION	OF EQUI	PMENT AND		
	MATERIA	ALS TO			THE JOB S				
		(B)					ED CONSTRUCTI	ON	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D YOB	PERMITS.				
	(5) TI				CATIONS:				·
	* ^ ^ ^ ^ ^						HALL BE IN		
							PARED FOR THE	· ••	
	RECLAMA PROJEC			c "51	TETUES (SZUCHS)	DRAINAGE POR	IAL"	
1				TNCO		BEDE TA	BY REFERENCE		
	VND VII	PPNV	TOTON	2 CI	VIOKAIED	CONDIT.	BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ,	A D C	
j	MADE PE	OPERI	V A P	ART N	THIS CO	NTRACT	AND CONSISTS	AKE	
-	7 DRAW1	INGS A	S PRE	PARED	BY CONSU	I TANT N	AND CONSISTS	01	
Į					30,,00		•		,
[1	(6) PA	YMENT	S AND	COMP	ETION:	ļ			

IGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	IDATE	
						I ELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FE	ìN		*****		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							1		



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

Request for Quotation

DEP13909

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P Ţ

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

*709063722 01

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:		05/15/	2007		BI	0 01	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				,,,,,		00000		
		~						
}	A D D L T C		1	ì	SHALL FURNISH	- 1		
}	1		1		T WITH AN ITEM E REQUESTED.			
	1		1		E REQUESTED. SHALL BE USED :	•	FORM INCLUDED	
	OF PAY		1	l		- 1	T THE PAYMENT TO	
							FTER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLIC		1			٠ ا '	I IER REGELII OI	
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAYMENT	:		
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON A PER	I OD I	IC BASIS, SUBMI	Т
	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON THE AMO	JNT	OF WORK	
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SUBMITT	AL.	THE AMOUNT OF	
	1		1 9				UAL QUANTITY OF	
	1		1 :	f 1	D UPON UNIT ME			
	PERCEN	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A LUI	MP S	SUM.	
			ll					
	BANKRU				ENT THE VENDOR.	- 1		
			1 1		ION, THIS CONTI			TO 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
	FURTHE		1 1	L AND	AOID' WAD 12	IEK	MINATED WITHOUT	
<u> </u>	FURTHE	K OKDE	κ.					
ļ,	REV. 9	/98						
		, , ,						
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PRO	ODUCTS	
-								
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY THE DIE	RECT	TOR OF THE	
	PU	RCHASI	NG DI	VISIO	N PURSUANT TO S	SUBS	SECTION 2 BELOW,	,
<u> </u>	NO	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY	USE OR SUPPLY S	STEE	EL PRODUCTS FOR	
					ROJECT OTHER TI			
	Į.		? I		HE UNITED STATE	ES.	AS USED USED I	
	TH	IS CON	TRACT	,				
	Α.						ANY ERECTION OR	_
							N TO, ALTERATION	4
			i 1		PROVEMENT TO A			
		SIRU	CIUKE	, INC	FONTHO' DOI MA	· ┺╺┇	IMITED TO, ROAD	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	ONDI	TIONS	. L
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	:IN				ADDRESS CHANCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
*							ADDRESS CHANGES	O TO DE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

TITLE

***709063722 01**

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

PO BOX 365

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13909

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

25040

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 04/05/2007

BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. С. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE **FELEPHONE** DATE

FEIN



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25040

Request for Quotation

DEP13909

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

S H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13909

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	<u> </u>	IEK	MS OF SAI	-	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/2 BID OPENING DATE:					<u> </u>			
BID OFFINING DATE:		05/15/	2007	818244288		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM_
LINE	AUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
I P D A	F, PR ROVIS ETERM LUMIN	IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW	THE SHAT TASS OEST B	AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID FO	NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT 1 R DOMEST1	ITRACT UER OF THE BID FOR S REASO	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNI LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWE CTS, THE SPENI ALUATION AND	IT ER
R A S	EDUCT	ION IN NDORS ING FO	THE MUST	LOWES INDIC	T BID FOR	SSUCH D	OMESTIC PRODUC	CTS.
E	XHIBI	Т 9	COLLAN	CE 0	A CV NOUL ET	CEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
P T T	ROJEC HE AR O ABI	T ADDE	NDA T/ENG THE F	INEER OLLOW	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE REQUIR	
A A A P S	ND A I ND SPI ND LI: URCHA: END A	LIST OF ECIFICA ST SHAL SING DI COPY	ALLATION L BE IVISI	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI	HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	ARE THE ADDENT OCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM AN ER IN THE STAT GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR	SS IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
0	NTERES PENING	STED PAGE .	ARTIES AN	S AND Y ADDE TEEN	ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FEI	N 				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13909

11

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

VEZDOR

*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

04/05/		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/15/	2007		BII	0	PENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE	•					
		1						
		,					NOWLEDGED BY ALI HASING DIVISION	-
					S OFFICE. THE			
	1		1				BIDDING DOCUMEN	
·	l .				ADDENDUM DOCUM			
		•			N ADDENDUM THAT NG A BID OPENIN	ì	S ISSUED FOR THE	
	DATE.	UKFUSE	UF C	HANGI	MG A DID OPENIN	G	TIME AND/UK	
			•					
	DEW 1		j					
	REV. 1	1/96	Ì					
	EXHIBI	T 10		:				
				ļ	REQUISITION	N	O.:DEP13909	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
· ·		I			ECEIPT OF THE F ADE THE NECESSA	3	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO MY	
				1	SPECIFICATION,	- 1		
_	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:					
	NO. 1	•				ļ		
	NO. 2	• • • • • •	• •					
	NO. 3							
	NO. 4	•••••	••					
	NO. 5							
		· ·						
<u> </u>		, \		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDI	TIONS	
SIGNATURE			\mathcal{N}				7 - 5527 DATE	5-10-07
11TLE 72.05. (D11 27.4	FEI	<u> </u>	<u>5</u> - ه :	154491			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	1							



***709063722 01**

PO BOX 365

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

25040

Request for

DEP13909

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE Annou Coas In COMPANY 5-16-07 DAITE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304.332.55ZZ 5-10-07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754491 アルルン・マスルフ



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13909

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: DEP13909 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: <u> 364: 332-555</u> CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP13909 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 5-10-07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754491 ?てほら・0 FZ*N*LT



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

T

DEP13909

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V E N D O R

*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP V	iA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	105/22/20	07		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY L	JOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUX		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENDUM ISSUE	ED TO DIS	TRIBUTE P 4/20/07 F	RE-BID	SIGN-IN SHEET OF STOLLINGS DRAIN-	
	ALONG WITH THE	E AGENCY' JLE. PLE	S CLARIFI ASE NOTE	CATION THAT IT	ULE OF 04/24/07, OF THE SPECS AND EM #1 IS IN N'S GENERAL TERM	
	BID DAȚE AND (1:30 PM.	PENING A	RE EXTEND	ED TO M	AY 22, 2007, AT	
	******	***** NO	OTHER CH	ANGES *	-TO-TAL *	218,300
		g graph				
				;		
				7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 -		
		THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O		300000		
	The second secon					
			,			
SIGNATURE		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE	DATE	5-10-07
PRESIE		55-075			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING TO	REG_INSERT	I NAME AND A	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'

STOLLINGS (SZUCHS) DRAINAGE PORTAL REQUISTION - DEP 13909

11 APR 27 A 7: E :

ÄDDENDUM #1 4/24/07

- Item #1 Title 148 Department of Administration Purchasing Division §148-1-4 (e):
 - (e) Accept or Reject any and all bids in whole or in part;
- Item #2 Contractor shall utilize attached bid schedule dated 4/24/07:
- Items #3 Construction Specifications #5.7 change to read: Item 5.0, "Sediment Control Barrier", per lineal foot.

Construction Specifications #6.7 change to read: Item: #6.0, "Revegetation", lump sum.

Construction Specifications #7.5 change to read: Item 7.3, "Thrush Blocks", per each.

Construction Specifications #9.5 change to read: tem 9.0, "Mine Seals", per each.

Stollings (Szuchṣ) Drainage Portal - Addendm #1 Requisition # DEP13909

4/24/07 - Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	iens tien	en Ar	ممد د	JAT PL	9 par	Powers Con
Address: P.C.	TBOX	<u> </u>	· 	 		
CHAT	er tow	475	144	25040	S	

ITEM	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUARTITI	DESCRIPTION	OMITIMOE	THIOUNT
1.0	Tumm Cum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 21,000
2.0	Lump Sum Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	LS	
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		
5.0	1000 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER		
6.0				
7.1	10 EA	REVEGETATION SAME MANHOLES		
7.2		24" DIA HDPE PIPE		
	1 EA	THRUST BLOCKS		-
7.3				
9.0	5 EA	MINE SEALS	10,000	\$ 50,000° \$
				\$
				\$
		·		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
1				\$
<u> </u>				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ Z18,300°

Pre-Bid Conference

SIGN IN SHEET

OCA

Page _____ of _____

[Please Print]

Request for Proposal No.:	P 13909 Date: 41201	07
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers
1. McCourt & Son Const. Frc GARY Long	2790 Centralia Rd Sotton WV 26601	T: <u>304 765-52</u> 88 F: <u>304 765-52</u> 93
2. Cowgid up Inc Matt Stanevich	90, Box 2435 Simpson W 26435	T: <u>304 739-4397</u> F: <u>304 739-4397</u>
3. GREEN MOUNTAIN CO DAUID H. BOWMAN	5/1 50th STLEET Charleston un 25304	T: 304 925 0253 F: " " 9230
4. Thaxton Coast, Co. Inc Dustin Thaxton	P.O. Box 13279 Charleston WV 25360	T: (304) 984-2299 F: (304) 984-2384
5. BArnes Exc. Inc. Robert Barnes	P.O. BOX 13384 Sissonville N.4 25360	T: 304-984-1725 F: 304-984-0074
6. Eagle Exequation Inc. Steven Freshour	P.O. Box 218 Kenna WV 25248	T: 304-372-4378 F: 304-372-437
	5203 MWRE RD LAVALETTE WW 25535	T: 304-697-2510 F: 304-697-2590
8. Breakaway Inc. Doug ViweEnt	1075 Old Tumpite Rd Suffer WV 26601	T: 765-5317 F: \$765-5389
9. Pireville Paving L'Exemptington Kevin D Bradford	P.O. Box 1290 Pineville WV 24874	T: <u>732-8303</u> F: <u>732-785</u> 5
10. Corpenser Reclamation Randy Carpenter	Sissonville un 25360 90:LNY LZ XXX 1907.	T: 984-1115 F: 984-2770
	number is essential to contact the attendees in	a timely manner.

Stallings (Szucha) Oromose Portal

Pre-Bio	d Cor	rferer	<u>10e</u>
IGN	IN	SH	EET

Page	2	of	
------	---	----	--

005

[Please Print]

Request for Proposal No.:	Date:	4/26/07
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers
MEASTERN ARROW	70750X 365 CHRLTH HTS WY 2504	T: <u>337-55</u> 20
A MH WARDWRLL	CHRITH HTS WY 2504	6 F: 332- 552S
2. AAEVEROS FICE	157 STEWART ST	T: 304-370 396
WES Addain	WEICH WV 24801	F: 304-436 5111
3.		_ T:
4		T:
		F:
5.		
6		T:
		F:
7.		T:
		F:
8.		
9.		
		_ F:
10.		T:
		F;

90:L NV LSBJV INTO Please print or write legibly. The fax number is essential to contact the attendees in a timely manner.

Stollings (Szuchs) Drainage Portal Requisition # DEP13909

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	 	
Address:	 	

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
140.	QUANTILI		/	
• •		MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
1.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
5.0	1000 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER (Limited to 5.00 / 15 max.)		\$
6.0		REVEGETATION (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	<u> </u>	
7.1	10	MANHOLES		\$
7.2	880 LF	24" DIA HDPE PIPE		\$
7.3	1	THRUST BLOCKS (max. \$2,000.00 each)		\$
9.0	5	MINE SEALS (max. \$7,000.00 each)		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			Ì	\$
				\$
				\$
		I W		\$
		/ W		\$
			1	\$
		1-10-		\$
				\$
			·	\$
				\$
		/		\$
				\$
				\$
	Γ /			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
-			-	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				Φ
1 5 5 5 9	CLOSED ARCH	CONTROL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH		
			30 10 10 10 TO THE	0.7.0.
		TOTAL		\$ 7218, 300-

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information TEASTERM ATRAN CORD TIME
Contractor Name: dba P. SARRA COUST Tax Payer ID No.: 55. 0754491
Address A Tay ME
City: CHRLTH HTS State: WV Zip Code: 2540 Phone: 364-332-55
Fax No.: 34.332-5525 E-mail address: easternarrowe hot mal. com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this
form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5.10.07 DIRSORNT
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name			Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
	WARDWELL,	ANN ANN	, 1		PRS SH	17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994		33%	
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL		- 		17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994		34%	
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R			SEC	1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996			
139826	WARDWELL, WARDWELL,	JAY R			TRS SH	1-Jun-1996	n. T. J. 0000	33%	
	WARDWELL, WARDWELL,				DIR SH		31-Jul-2000 31-Jul-2000	28€	

TOTAL P.02

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP13909	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, E		PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction		
	of PO Box 365 Charlton H	Initial Mont Virginia DECAC	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
	of PO Box 5001 Westfield	Center Ohio, 44251 a corporat	tion organized and existing under the laws of the State of		
Ohio	with its principal office	e in the City of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,		
well ar	nd truly to be made, we jointly and	I severally bind ourselves, our heirs	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
	The Condition of the above obli	igation is such that whereas the Pr	incipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the		
•		• •	d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for		
DEP	13909 Stollings (Szuchs) Drair	nage Portal project according to	o plans and specifications.		
agreer force a exceed way in waive	and shall furnish any other bonds ment created by the acceptance of and effect. It is expressly understo if the penal amount of this obligation. The Surety, for the value receive repaired or affected by any extension inotice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince required their corporate seals to be	ed and the Principal shall enter into and insurance required by the bid of said bid, then this obligation shall bod and agreed that the liability of ton as herein stated. If yed, hereby stipulates and agrees ton of the time within which the Oblicipal and Surety have hereunto set affixed hereunto and these present	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no igee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to be signed by their proper officers, this		
<u>26th</u>	day of <u>April</u>	, 20 <u>07</u>			
	al Corporate Seal Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) Ann Wardwell, President (Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)		
			Attorney-in-Fact Ross Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety/insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, PATRICIA C. BAIRE, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 10th day of

DECEMBER A.D., 2004 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Sertior Executive

On this 10th day of DECEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 26th day of April 2007 A.D.,





Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

RFO	Mo	DEP1	3909
F F 3	13(1)	2/6:1	

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavlt and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: TEASWERN	Arrana	Cores	Truc	669	POURER	CONST.
Authorized Signature:	W	\mathcal{M}_{-}		Date:	5-10	70-